

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011

Smt. Haji Jainaabi Kutuvuddin Shaikh
and othersAppellants.
Versus
Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh and othersRespondents.

Ms. Gauri Godse for the Appellants.
Mr. S. H. Joshi for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM: K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : JUNE 21, 2012.**

P.C.:

After hearing both the counsel for the parties at length,
the matter is adjourned to 28th June, 2012 to explore the
settlement out of the Court.

2. Stand over to 28th June, 2012.

(K. K. TATED, J.)