

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004

Esmail Shaikh Mohd.Appellant
V/S
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.Respondent
Shaikh & Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1296 OF 2004
In
SECOND APPEAL 1052 OF 2004

Esmail Shaikh Mohd.Applicant
V/S
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (dec'd.)by Lrs.Respondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1297 OF 2004
In
SECOND APPEAL 1052 OF 2004

Esmail Shaikh Mohd.Applicant
V/S
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.Respondent
Shaikh & Ors.

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav & AnrAppellant
V/S
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.

Shaikh & Ors.

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011

Smt. Haji Jainaaabi Kutubuddin Shaikh AndAppellant
Ors.

V/S

Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh And Ors.Respondent

Miss. Gauri Godse For Appellant

Mr.S.M.Gorwadkar,Sr.Advocate a/w Shri S.I.Joshi For

R.nos.1/1 To 1/3,1/4(1),1/4(2) 1/4(4) To 1/4(7) & 3 To 7 Shri

S.I. Joshi For Res. 1/4/3a, 1/4/3b. For Respondent

CORAM : ARUN MADHAV DHAVAL, J

DATE : 6th September, 2018

P.C. :

Part Heard.,S.O. to 27/09/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....Respondent