

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.1052 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1295 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1296 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.450 OF 2010
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.1052 OF 2004**

Esmail Shaikh Mohd. ... Appellant
v/s
Alisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh, since decd.
through their LRs and others ... Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.363 OF 2011**

Smt Haji Jainaabi Kutubuddin Shaikh
and others ... Appellants
v/s
Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh and ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1300 OF 2004
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004**

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav and anr. ... Appellants
v/s
Alisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh, since decd.
through their LRs and others ... Respondents

Ms Gauri Godse for Appellants.

Mr S.M. Gorwadkar, Sr. Counsel with Mr S.I. Joshi for
Respondent Nos.1/1 to 1/3, 1/4(1), 1/4(2), 1/4(4) to 1/4(7)
and 3 to 7.

Mr S.I. Joshi for Respondent Nos.1/4/3a and 1/4/3b.

CORAM : A. M. DHAVALA J.

DATED : 27th SEPTEMBER 2018

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocates for the parties submit that the parties are discussing for settlement and there are good chances of settlement. Hence, on request, stand over to 10th October 2018 for final hearing. High on supplementary board.

(A. M. DHAVALA, J.)