

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.1052 OF 2004

Esmail Shaikh Mohd. ... Appellant
V/s.
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (Decd)
Through LRs A.A. Shaikh & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.450 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1296 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1295 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1086 OF 2006
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1299 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.448 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1300 OF 2004
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.363 OF 2011
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004**

None for the Appellant.
Mr. Sandeep Mahadik i/b Mr.S.H.Joshi for the Respondent.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 25TH AUGUST 2022.

PC:-

1. Circulation is sought on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Learned Advocate representing the Appellant has now been elevated. It is submitted on behalf of the Respondents that the Junior Advocate attached to learned Advocate earlier representing the Appellant, has already submitted letter to the Appellants and learned Advocate for the Respondents. That copies of letters will be produced before the Court on the next date.
3. Matter be listed on 23rd September 2022 “for directions”.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)