

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7230 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011**

Smt. Haji Jainabi Kutubuddin Shaikh & Ors. ..Appellants

Vs.

Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh and Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1299 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 448 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1300 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15039 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1086 OF 2006
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004**

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav and Anr. ..Appellants

Vs.

Alisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (Deceased)
through LRs A. A. Shaikh and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi, for the Appellants.

Mr. S. H. Joshi, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 15.

CORAM : R. N. LADDHA, J.
DATE : 3 APRIL 2024

P.C.

. Heard. Learned counsel seeks leave to file the rejoinder. The same shall be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.

2. By consent, stand over to 2 May 2024.

R. N. LADDHA, J.