

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3527 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1300 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1299 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.448 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1086 OF 2006
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15039 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.1053 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3539 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7230 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.363 OF 2011**

Mohammed Amin Alisaheb Shaikh

...Applicants

In the matter between

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav and Ors.

*...Appellants
(orig. Obstructionists)*

V/s.

Alisaheb Ibrahim Shiakh (now
deceased)
1/1 Amina Allisaheb Shaikh
and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, *Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Satyajeet H. Joshi and Mr. Chinmay Joshi for the Respondents and for the Applicant in IA/3527/2025 and IA/3539/2025.*

Mr. J.M. Joshi *i/b. Mr. Rohit Joshi for the Respondents.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 11 March 2025.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel appearing for the Respondents in the Interim Applications seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Applications. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks.

2) List the Interim Applications for further consideration on **9 April 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]