

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.RESPONDENT
Shaikh And Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011

Smt. Haji Jainaaabi Kutubuddin Shaikh AndAPPELLANT
Ors.

V/S

Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 448 OF 2010

In

Second Appeal 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.RESPONDENT
Shaikh And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3527 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 1053 OF 2004

Moahamaed Amin Alisaheb ShaikhPETITIONER
V/S
Shri Alisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh Since Deceased....RESPONDENT
Thorgh Legal Heirs

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1299 OF 2004
In
Second Appeal 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav And Anr.APPLICANT
V/S
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (decd.)by Lrs.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1086 OF 2006
In
Second Appeal 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav And AnrAPPLICANT
V/S
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.RESPONDENT
Shaikh And Ors.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1300 OF 2004
In
Second Appeal 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav And Anr.APPLICANT
V/S
Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (decd.)by Lrs.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. S. H. Joshi for Resp. Nos. 1/1 To 1/3,1/4(1),1/4(2).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 10/09/2025 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)