

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004

Esmail Shaikh Mohd.APPELLANT

V/S

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.RESPONDENT
Shaikh And Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011

Smt. Haji Jainaaabi Kutubuddin Shaikh AndAPPELLANT
Ors.

V/S

Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1053 OF 2004

Jagannath Gosavi Jadhav And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.RESPONDENT
Shaikh And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3232 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 1052 OF 2004

Nurjaha Ismail Shaikh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh Since Deceased...RESPONDENT
Through His Heirs And Ors

None present for Parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)