

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1052 OF 2004

Esmail Shaikh Mohd.APPELLANT

V/S

Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh (desd) Lrs. A.a.RESPONDENT
Shaikh And Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 363 OF 2011

Smt. Haji Jainaaabi Kutubuddin Shaikh AndAPPELLANT
Ors.

V/S

Mohd. Amin Alisaheb Shaikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3539 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 363 OF 2011

Mohammed Amin Alisaheb ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S

Smt Haji Jainabi Kutubuddin ShaikhRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3527 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 1053 OF 2004

Moahamaed Amin Alisaheb ShaikhPETITIONER

V/S
Shri Alisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh Since Deceased...RESPONDENT
Thorgh Legal Heirs

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3232 OF 2024
In
Second Appeal 1052 OF 2004

Nurjaha Ismail Shaikh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S
Shri Allisaheb Ibrahim Shaikh Since Deceased...RESPONDENT
Through His Heirs And Ors

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 10/06/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)